Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am
Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am
Student Ministry Sunday, 5-7:00pm

Adult Bible Fellowship  Sunday, 9:00 am
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

Women’s Bible Study Thursday, 9-11am

*Main Building

Worship Center
FDC**
Student Bldg.
MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-307*
MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey Angelle Rowe
Church Administrator Communications Director
kathy@trinityefca.com angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

George Durant
george@trinityefca.com

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Bryan Whiteman
bryan@trinityefca.com
Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com
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CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433
Office:

(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

February 23, 2025
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

ACCESS Pledges
We are praising God for all he has provided for our ACCESS building
initiative! February marks the end of the three-year-pledge commitment
period. If you have any questions or would like to communicate with our
bookkeeping staff about your plans to fulfill your pledge, or to give additional
funds, please email Liz Walter (liz@trinityefca.com). Thanks again for your
generous giving!
Discover Trinity Class | Feb 23

Discover Trinity Class is tonight from 4-7pm. There is still time to sign up in
the foyer or join us at 4pm. Dinner will be served. We hope to see you there!

Men’s Breakfast | March 8
The monthly men’s breakfast will meet this month a week later than normal.
Please join us on Saturday, March 8th, for fun, fellowship, great food, and a
brief devotional challenge from the Word. Guests are always welcome!

Trinity Women’s Spring Retreat | Mar 14-16
Ladies! Today is the last chance to sign up for the God of Wonders Women’s
Retreat (March 14-16) and receive the early bird $80 special. After today the
pricing will go up to $95 for the weekend. Stop by the table in the foyer to get
more information and sign up! Online registration is also available.

Save the Date | April 13th
Outdoor Worship Service and Children’s Easter Egg Hunt @ Fontainebleau
State Park. More info coming soon!

Save the Date for VBS | June 9-12
While making plans for this year, make sure to save the dates for VBS. Get
ready for your kids to experience a northern adventure at this summer’s True
North VBS on June 9-12. More information coming soon!!

Student Life Camp | July 13th - 18th
Student Life Camp will be July 13th-18th. This year we are going to Cedarville
University in Cedarville, Ohio. Sign up to reserve your spot on the trip! EARLY
BIRD DISCOUNT - $25 off per family if you sign up before March 4th. Click
“events” on our website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061.

Trinity Missions Prayer | Pray for Yemen
Father God, Thank you for Your very brave followers in Yemen, who risk death
every day. Give them courage, joy, perseverance and peace. Continue to bless
the work they are doing online to reach fellow believers and Yeminis who are
searching for You. We pray for an end to the endless conflict and crisis in
Yemen and for ordinary life for all to resume. In Jesus’ name. Amen.
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No New Like Good News
1 Corinthians 15:1-11

Bad News: The worst news you can hear is in God’s word
Why begin with Bad News?

The wrath of God hangs over humanity (Rom 1:18)

We are utterly sinful in God’s sight (Rom 3:10-18)

Even our good works are filthy (Is 64:6)

Our hearts are deceptive (Jer 17:9)

We are guilty of breaking the entire law of God (Jam 2:10)
We are separated from God (Is 59:1-2)

Most people will reject God (Matt 7:13-14)

Our situation is Hopeless...

Unless God does something on our behalf

Good News: The good news should make headlines worldwide (1 Cor
15:1-7)

The good news is of utmost importance (1 Cor 15:1-2)

Christ died for our sins and rose again (1 Cor 15:3-7)

3 Holidays and 3 Miracles

Christmas: God became a man

Good Friday: God died for our sins

Easter: God rose from the dead

We must not change the gospel (Gal 1:8-9)

I’'ve Got News: If you know Christ, you want to share the news (1 Cor
15:8-11)

Paul often found ways to tell his story (1 Cor 15:8-9)

Paul knew he was saved by grace (1 Cor 15:10)

Salvation comes by grace, apart from works (Eph 2:8-9; Rom 3:20-24)
You can tell your story and God’s story

Application:
Believe the Gospel
Love God
Tell Your Story
Handbook to Prayer Guide:

Next week, Feb 24th-Mar 2nd, Pray thru Month 2 days 24-28; Month 3 days 1-2
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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